Fountain Municipal Transit

YTD Report - 2023

Total Reduced Free (Promos, Average
Days of Total Fare Reduced Fares Full | Purchased Transfers, 1 Way 2 Way Fares Fares Fare
Month service | Passengers | Passengers |Student |Seniors |ADA | Fares| Passes Children, etc.) | Deviations | Deviations | Collected | Expected | collected | Miles Driven

January 25 826 414 133 241 40| 215 137 52 0 0 $717.48 $674.40 $1.13 12051
February 23 874 394 150 202| 42| 205 179 65 0 0| $728.10 $642.40 $1.16 10474
March 27 1151 500 187 264 49| 253 192 87 0 0| $1,022.62 $880.80 $1.17 13148
April 25 1020 534 190 285| 59| 280 133 92 0 0| $1,034.61 $873.90 $1.30 11970
May 25 1186 584 164 362 58| 304 204 94 0 0| $1,059.38 $952.40 $1.19 12377
June 25 1677 582 135 356| 91| 988 22 45 $1,976.70 $0.00 12102
July 25 1992 492 107 286 99| 1402 19 52 $2,521.20 $0.00 11673
August 27 2402 689 178 394| 117| 1640 16 33 $3,045.65 $0.00 13448
September 25 1506 557 223 291| 43| 487 336 57 $1,191.84| $1,203.95 $1.07 11741
October 26

November 22

December 24

Totals 299 12634 4746 1467 2681 598| 5774 1238 577 0 0| $5,754.03| $12,771.40 108984
Averages 25 1404 527 163 298| 66| 642 138 64 0 0| $959.01| $1,419.04 $1.17 12109




